

Macc no. 450 of 16

Order no. 39 dt 30.07.22

Both parties are filed hazira. OP no. 2 has filed one petition praying for permission to file additional WS on remain disclosure of facts. Copy served. Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Considering grounds mentioned therein. Prayer as made by OP no. 2 to file additional WS is allowed for ends of justice. Additional WS is filed and it is accepted.

Letter of authorization signed by Anup Kumar Mondal wherein signature of Mahasin SK has been attested. This is marked as exhibit P-16.

The relevant part of the original register is marked as exhibit P-17 and its true copy is marked as Exhibit P-17/1.

The signature of said Anup Kr. Mondal in Discharge certificate is marked as Exhibit P 18.

The signature of said Anup Kr. Mondal in bill is marked as Exhibit P 19  
To 26.08.22 for DW.