

West Bengal Form No. 3856

HIGH COURT FORM No. (M) 2.  
FORM OF HEADING OF DEPOSITION

MACC 450 of 2016

Present:- Chandraprova Chakraborty

Deposition of witness No. 1 for DW, taken on oath/solemn affirmation on 24.02.23

My name is:- Faisal Alam Mushtaque

S/W of :-Musthaque Alam

I reside at :-168/W Keshab chandra Sen Street My age is:- 33 years

Police station:-Amherst Street Kolkata-09

My occupation is:- service

At present I am posted as motor vehicle inspector (technical), at Diamond Harbour Motor Vehicle department.

I have received summon to depose in this case.

I have deposited the same.

I have also filed one letter of authorization issued by licensing authority, South 24 Parganas. This is that letter of authorization.

I have filed driving license extract copy of Sankar Jana. It has been down loaded from Sarathi portal. This is seal of our office. This document is marked as **exhibit A**.

As per COV detail LMV non transport license was issued in his favour on 21.10.11 and LMV transport license was issued on 02.02.216 and transport license i.e. authorization driving heavy goods vehicle was issued on 04.09.19 .

On 24.06.16 Sankar Jana had no license to drive heavy goods vehicle but he had license to drive LMV transport vehicle.

**Cross**

DL number is not changed if any category is added in driving license.

(Closed).

MACC 450 of 2016

Order no. 45 dt 24.02.23

Both parties have filed hazira.

Faisal Alam Mushtaque is examined as DW 1 and discharged after cross examination.

Driving license extract copy of Sankar Jana is marked as exhibit A.

OP also files a petition praying for time for adducing further evidence.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

To 24.03.23 for DW id argument.