

West Bengal Form No. 3856

HIGH COURT FORM No. (M) 2.  
FORM OF HEADING OF DEPOSITION

MACC 450/2016

Present:-

Deposition of witness No. 4 for PW, taken on oath/solemn affirmation on 22.06.23

My name is:- Chhadek Paik

S/W of :-Sajamal paik

I reside at :-Kriparampur My age is:- 31 years

Police station:-Kulpi District:- South 24 Parganas.

My occupation is:- service

I have filed my letter of authorization issued by Anup Kr. Mondal, proprietor of Sustha Nursing Home at Kapathat, Parulia, Diamond Harbour. This is that letter of authorization signed by Anup Kr. Mondal. This is my signature in the document. The document is marked as **exhibit 20**.

I have filed photocopy of corrected discharge certificate of Abhimunya Debnath issued by Sustha Nurshing home. In the said certificate his date of admission in our nursing home was wrongly noted as 24.06.2016 instead of 25.06.2016. Original discharge certificate has already been filed in court so correction has been made in photocopy. This is that document. This is marked **exhibit 21**.

I have filed the original admission register after correction.

(Chief deferred on prayer of claimant)

MACC 450/2016

Order no. 49 dt 22.06.23

Claimant is present by filing hazira.

On repeated call OP Insurance company found absent without step. Hence, the case will proceed ex parte against OP Insurance company.

Chhadek Paik is examined as PW 4 and chief is deferred on prayer of claimant.

The signature of PW 4 in authorized letter dated 22.06.23 is marked as **exhibit 20**.

The photocopy of corrected discharge certificate of Abhimunya Debnath issued by Sustha Nurshing home is marked **exhibit 21**.

To 28.08.23 for evidence.