

MACC 450/2016

Order no. 55 dt 04.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both sides filed hazira.

PW 4 Chadek Paik is cross- examined and discharged.

The Witness Anup Kr. Mondal has been examined as PW 5 and discharged after cross examination.

No other witness is present. The case is adjourned.

To 15.05.24 for argument.